TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLEGHENY COMMUNICATIONS		07/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
HOLDINGS I, LLC		07/18/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZELIENOPLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2819 NW LOOP 410	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78195365	POCKET PCS	
Registration Number:	3098763	POCKET COMMUNICATIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)354-4034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-354-4300 Email: ip@loefflerllp.com

CLINE H. WHITE, LOEFFLER TUGGEY ET AL. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 755 EAST MULBERRY AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73929.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINE H. WHITE	
Signature:	/clinehwhite/	

900082658 **REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0837**

Date:	07/25/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Allegheny TM Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Allegheny TM Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLEGHENY COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 2819 NW Loop 410, San Antonio, Texas 78230 has adopted, used, and has been using the trademarks (the "Marks") shown in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, ZELIENOPLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and having its main place of business at 2819 NW Loop 410, San Antonio, Texas 78230, is entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Executed this $\frac{18}{2}$ day of July, 2007.

ALLEGHENY COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:	- Paul Portre
	Paul Posner
	Manager

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day personally appeared Paul Posner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Manager on behalf of Allegheny Communications Holdings I, LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of July, 2007.

CATALINA E. BARKER
Molory Public State of Vences
My Commission Expires
SEPTEMBER 02, 2007

Printed Name: Catalina

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

09/02/07

Exhibit A

Mark	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date
POCKET PCS	78/195,365	12/17/2002
POCKET COMMUNICATIONS	3,098,763	05/30/2006

140349-1

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0840